

No. 12-373

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE,

Petitioner,

v.

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

ROBERT BAUER
PERKINS COIE
700 Thirteenth Street N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960
(202) 654-6200

WILL CROSSLEY
DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
COMMITTEE
430 S. Capitol St., SE
Washington, D.C. 20003
(202) 863-8000

ANGELO J. GENOVA
Counsel of Record
CELIA S. BOSCO
RAJIV D. PARIKH
GENOVA BURNS GIANTOMASI
& WEBSTER
494 Broad Street
Newark, New Jersey 07102
(973) 533-0777
agenova@genovaburns.com

244872



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iv
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	vi
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION	1
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. Background of the Consent Decree.....	3
B. Proceedings Below.....	6
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	12
I. THE THIRD CIRCUIT’S INTERPRETATION OF <i>MUNSINGWEAR</i> IS CORRECT AND DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY DECISION OF ANOTHER CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS.....	14
A. <i>Munsingwear</i> is Inapposite Because the District Court Did Not Give <i>Malone</i> Preclusive Effect in this Case.....	15

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
B. The Factual Findings in <i>Malone</i> Were Not Vacated and Are Properly Part of the Record Below	17
C. Even if the Lower Courts' Consideration of <i>Malone</i> Violated <i>Munsingwear</i> , the Error was Harmless Because the Lower Courts Did Not Place "Material" or "Determinative" Reliance on <i>Malone</i>	19
II. THE THIRD CIRCUIT'S CONSTRUCTION OF THE STANDARDS FOR <i>VACATUR</i> UNDER RULE 60(B) (5) DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY DECISION OF ANOTHER CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS	21
III. THE THIRD CIRCUIT'S HOLDING THAT THE DISTRICT COURT'S MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONSENT DECREE WERE SUITABLY TAILORED TO RESOLVE AMBIGUITIES IN THE DECREE IS CORRECT AND DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY DECISION OF ANOTHER CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS	27
CONCLUSION	32

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>ACLU v. City of Chicago</i> , 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 76316 (N.D. Ill. Sept. 30, 2008).....	.25
<i>Alexander v. Britt</i> , 89 F.3d 194 (4th Cir. 1996)24
<i>Alliance to End Repression v. City of Chicago</i> , 237 F.3d 799 (7th Cir. 2001)25
<i>Aviation Enters., Inc. v. Orr</i> , 716 F.2d 1403 (D.C. Cir. 1983)16
<i>Baum v. Blue Moon Ventures, LLC</i> , 513 F.3d 181 (5th Cir. 2008)29
<i>Broaddus v.</i> <i>United States Army Corps of Eng'rs</i> , 380 F.3d 162 (4th Cir. 2004)25
<i>Building & Constr. Trades Council v. NLRB</i> , 64 F.3d 880 (3d Cir. 1995).....	.22
<i>Chi. Firefighters Local 2 v. City of Chicago</i> , 249 F.3d 649 (7th Cir. 2001)25
<i>City of El Paso v. El Paso Entm't, Inc.</i> , 382 Fed. Appx. 361 (5th Cir. 2010)27

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Coltec Industries, Inc. v. Hobgood</i> , 280 F.3d 262 (3d Cir. 2002)	22
<i>Consumer Advisory Board v. Glover</i> , 989 F.2d 65 (1st Cir. 1993)	24
<i>County of Los Angeles v. Davis</i> , 440 U.S. 625 (1979)	15
<i>Crutchfield v.</i> <i>United States Army Corps of Eng'rs</i> , 175 F. Supp. 2d 835 (E.D. Va. 2001)	25
<i>Davis v. N.Y. City Hous. Auth.</i> , 278 F.3d 64 (2d Cir. 2002)	29
<i>Forbes v. Eagleson</i> , 228 F.3d 471 (3d Cir. 2000)	22
<i>Graver Mfg. Co. v. Linde Co.</i> , 336 U.S. 271 (1949)	26
<i>Harris v. City of Philadelphia</i> , 137 F.3d 209 (3d Cir. 1998)	30
<i>In re Finley</i> , 160 B.R. 882 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1993)	16
<i>Johnson v. Sheldon</i> , 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 90050 (M.D. Fla. Sept. 30, 2009)	25

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Log Cabin Republicans v. United States</i> , 658 F.3d 1162 (9th Cir. 2011)	16
<i>Lorain NAACP v. Lorain Bd. of Educ.</i> , 979 F.2d 1141 (6th Cir. 1992)	30
<i>Nehmer v. U.S. Dep't of Veterans Affairs</i> , 494 F.3d 846 (9th Cir. 2007)	27
<i>Netzer v. City of Pasadena</i> , No. 91-55540, 1992 WL 107058 (9th Cir. May 12, 1992)	15-16
<i>Patterson v. Newspaper and Mail Deliverers'</i> <i>Union of New York and Vicinity</i> , 13 F.3d 33 (2d Cir. 1993)	23
<i>Rahman v. Chertoff</i> , 530 F.3d 622 (7th Cir. 2008)	25
<i>Reynolds v. Roberts</i> , 202 F.3d 1303 (11th Cir. 2000)	27
<i>Rolo v. City Investing Co. Liquidating Trust</i> , 155 F.3d 644 (3d Cir. 1998)	22
<i>Rufo v. Inmates of Suffolk Co. Jail</i> , 502 U.S. 367 (1992)	22, 23, 31
<i>Rutherford v. Barnhart</i> , 399 F.3d 546 (3d Cir. 2005)	21

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Sentinel Trust Co. v. Universal Bonding Ins. Co.</i> , 316 F.3d 213 (3d Cir. 2003)	15
<i>Thompson v. United States HUD</i> , 404 F.3d 821 (4th Cir. 2005)	24-25
<i>United States v. City of Miami</i> , 2 F.3d 1497 (11th Cir. 1993)	24
<i>United States v. Dist. Council</i> , 571 F. Supp. 2d 555 (S.D.N.Y. 2008)	23
<i>United States v. Eastman Kodak Co.</i> , 63 F.3d 95 (2d Cir. 1995)	23
<i>United States v. Hernandez</i> , 216 F.3d 1088, 2000 WL 797332 (10th Cir. 2000) . . .	16
<i>United States v. ITT Continental Baking Co.</i> , 420 U.S. 223 (1975)	27
<i>United States v. Johnston</i> , 268 U.S. 220 (1925)	26
<i>United States v. Munsingwear</i> , 340 U.S. 36 (1950)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United Transp. Union v. State Bar of Michigan</i> , 401 U.S. 576 (1971)	27

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
CONSTITUTION, STATUTES AND RULES	
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	4
U.S. Const. amend. XV	4
42 U.S.C. § 1971	1, 4
42 U.S.C. § 1973	1, 4
Fed. R. App. P. 10(a)	18
Fed. R. Civ. P. 60	<i>passim</i>
Fed. R. Civ. P. 61	21
Sup. Ct. R. 10	12, 14, 26
Sup. Ct. R. 37	13
4 Am. Jur. 2d <i>Amicus Curiae</i> § 8	13
